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JPL

TO: C League Team {:Managers
FROM: Sam Dolinar (238-420, 4-7403) and Ray Morris (230-225, 3-0851)
SUBJECT: C League Schedule, July, August, and (possibly) September

A schedule is attached for C League games up to the first week in August. Note
that there are no C League games scheduled during the entire Fourth of July week. Also
notice that we have two new teams added to the league for the second-half schedule.

For games during the remainder of August and (possibly) the first week in
September, you all get a chance to design your own custom schedules. Now's your
chance to schedule the teams you really like to play, instead of the teams the schedulemaker
tells you to play. Arrange your preferred games with the opposing managers, and return
the attached form to Sam Dolinar no later than Friday, July 6. Make sure that you
and your opposing managers ' both send in the same requests. If only one team requests a
game, the request will be ignored. If you don't submit a full schedule of four or five
requested games, the remamder of your schedule will be filled in randomly (unless you
specifically request "NO GAME" for a given week).

If we receive credit from the City of Pasadena for our April rainouts, C League will
have enough money to extend our season about one week past Labor Day. This will only
be done if a substantial fraction of C League teams indicate (on the attached form) a desire
to play games during Labor Day week.

A couple of C League teams might have the option to participate in the B Minor
League double elimination playoff tournament during August. Two C League teams opted
to enter this tournament last year in lieu of scheduling C League games during August. If
you're interested, call the B Minor League Commissioner, Dan Leotta (4-1218), for details.
You will be charged an extra fee if you want to play both B Minor League tournament
games and regular C League games during August.

Attachments: C League Schedule, July 2 to August 2
C League Custom Scheduling Form for August and (possibly) September
Updated List of C League Managers and Alternate Managers
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Week of
July 2

July 9

July 16

July 23

July 30

Notes:

Teams

1.
. Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).

1990 'C' League Softball Schedule

Field

H1'
H4
H6

H1'
H4
H6

H1'
H4
H6

H1'
H4
H6

HY'
H4
H6

Mon

Tues

Wed

Thurs

NO GAMES ALL WEEK

7-2
8-3
139

23-12
20-24
11-14

4-22
23-20
17-18

12-8
21-5
1-10

18-14
22-12
16-21

10-9
6-16
7-15

1-13
19-8
2:16

17-11
4-20
32

10-17
6-4
5-15

18-1
22-19
3-21

9-11
24-5
15-3

9-18
24-22
7-23

11-1
20-19
23-24

13-17
8-4
25

14-10
12-6
21-7

14-13
19-6
15-16

VoA BEWND -

Teams

Bahama Llamas
Balls Deep

Cosmic Debris
Crawdads

Deep Space Cadets
Foxes & Hounds
Free Spirits

Goat Scouts
Gravity Fielders
Greez-Balls

Heavy Hitters

LA Radars
Maulers

Mumzie's Masochists
Murphy's Team
Prime Time
Propulsion Army
Roving Marauders
Space Punks
Voodoo TOAD Fury
Weird Science
Wild Turkeys
Slicken Sliders
LGDF

First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.

In an emergency, you can get equipment from the spare equipment monitor.

1,6,8,9, 14, 17, 20, 22

4,10, 11, 12, 13, 18, 19, 24

2,3,5,7,15, 16, 21, 23

Spare

Equipment Monitor

Elsa Goudsmid
Dave Wagner
Hal Ahlstrom

Marc Pomerantz

. All games start at 5:30. Arrive by 5:20
to warm up.  This means YOU!

Phone

4-6165
4-1148
4-1847
4-1247
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JPL () C LEAGUE

CUSTOM SCHEDULING
for AUGUST and (possibly) SEPTEMBER

TEAM NAME:

MANAGER:

Instructions

1.

Contact the managers of the teams you would like to play during August and (possibly)
the first week in September. Agree on a preferred week and day-of-week for the game.

No team may request more than one game per week. You may leave some weeks blank
(no request), and a randomly selected game will be filled in for you, unless you
specifically request "NO GAME" for a particular week.

. Your requested game will be put on the official schedule, provided both managers

submit the identical request (indicating mutual agreement). If only one team requests a
game, the request will be ignored.

. Your requested game will be scheduled during the week that you request, but possibly

not on your preferred day-of-week. Day-of-week preferences will be honored on a
first-come, first-served basis.

. As requests come in, a master schedule sheet will be posted and updated on Sam

Dolinar's office door (238-434). You can refer to this sheet or call Sam (4-7403) to
find out which potential opponents are still available during a given week.

. All forms must be received by Sam Dolinar (Mail Stop 238-420) no later than

Friday, July 6, and the official schedule will be distributed within the following
week. Unrequested games will be assigned randomly to fill out the schedule.

Week of OPPONENT Preferred DAY-OF-WEEK

August 6

August 13 ‘
August 20 J
August 27

September 3
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'C' League Managers and Alternate Managers

Team Name

Bahama Llamas
Balls Deep

Cosmic Debris
Crawdads

Deep Space Cadets
Foxes & Hounds
Free Spirits

Goat Scouts
Gravity Fielders
Greez-Balls

Heavy Hitters

LA Radars
Maulers

Mumzie's Masochists
Murphy's Team
Prime Time
Propulsion Army
Roving Marauders
Space Punks
Voodoo TOAD Fury
Weird Science
Wild Turkeys
Slicken Sliders
LGDF

Manager

George Chen
Mark Boyles
Bill Robison
Gary Yagi
Henry Valtier
Tam Antoine
Shari Asplund
Art Thompson
Jim Border

Ed McNevin
Joe Wackley
Tony Freeman
Dave Wagner
Jo Jean Kos
Ken Hicks
Keith English
Jay Dettinger
Ray Morris
Richard Lee
Charlie Kaczinski
Sam Dolinar
Carol Raymond
Steven Stolper

Mail Stop

198-326
301-466
156-246
168-427
144-201
200-215
502-317
82-106
238-600
303-220
303-403
300-235
301-345
600-116
300-329
158-224
233-103
230-225
301-140L
158-200
138-310
238-420
183-501
301-350

Phone

4-2843
4-7462
4-6300
4-5693
4-1858
4-4206
7-7335
4-4609
4-8338
4-2195
4-7641
4-1887
4-1148
4-7537
4-9018
4-2746
4-6402
3-0851
4-1069
4-3974
4-1247
4-7403
4-8690
4-1481

Alternate Manager

David Rathbun
Dan Goldman
John Zipse
Barbara McGuffie
Susan Russell

Carmen Bustamante

Doug Clark
Bonnie Theberge
Stephen Liechten
Ed Powell

Brian Hammer
Bruce Chapman
Robb Warren
Wilson Silsby
Julie Murphy

G. L. McCarter
Elsa Goudsmid
Randii Wessen
Pieter Kallemeyn
Kent Rennie

He=Brat Kubona

Mark Gatti
David Tralli
Matt Taylor

Mail Stop

198-326
301-466
156-246
168-427
144-200
249-104
125-177
156-142
238-625
303-230
303-403
300-243
301-360
602-145
198-231
171-300
233-103
301-250D
264-201
67-201
138-301
238-737
183-501
233-301




