

TO:

C League Team Managers

FROM:

Sam Dolinar (238-420, 4-7403) and Ray Morris (230-225, 3-0851)

SUBJECT: C League Schedule, July, August, and (possibly) September

A schedule is attached for C League games up to the first week in August. Note that there are no C League games scheduled during the entire Fourth of July week. Also notice that we have two new teams added to the league for the second-half schedule.

For games during the remainder of August and (possibly) the first week in September, you all get a chance to design your own custom schedules. Now's your chance to schedule the teams you really like to play, instead of the teams the schedulemaker tells you to play. Arrange your preferred games with the opposing managers, and return the attached form to Sam Dolinar no later than Friday, July 6. Make sure that you and your opposing managers both send in the same requests. If only one team requests a game, the request will be ignored. If you don't submit a full schedule of four or five requested games, the remainder of your schedule will be filled in randomly (unless you specifically request "NO GAME" for a given week).

If we receive credit from the City of Pasadena for our April rainouts, C League will have enough money to extend our season about one week past Labor Day. This will only be done if a substantial fraction of C League teams indicate (on the attached form) a desire to play games during Labor Day week.

A couple of C League teams might have the option to participate in the B Minor League double elimination playoff tournament during August. Two C League teams opted to enter this tournament last year in lieu of scheduling C League games during August. If you're interested, call the B Minor League Commissioner, Dan Leotta (4-1218), for details. You will be charged an extra fee if you want to play both B Minor League tournament games and regular C League games during August.

Attachments:

C League Schedule, July 2 to August 2

C League Custom Scheduling Form for August and (possibly) September

Updated List of C League Managers and Alternate Managers

## 1990 'C' League Softball Schedule

Week of	<u>Field</u>	<u>Mon</u>	<u>Tues</u>	Wed	<u>Thurs</u>	Bye(s)		<u>Teams</u>	
July 2	H1' H4 H6	NO	GAMES	S ALL V	VEEK		1 2 3 4	Bahama Llamas Balls Deep Cosmic Debris Crawdads	
July 9	H1' H4 H6	7-2 8-3 13-9	18-14 22-12 16-21	10-17 6-4 5-15	11-1 20-19 23-24		5 6 7 8	Deep Space Cadets Foxes & Hounds Free Spirits Goat Scouts	
July 16	H1' H4 H6	23-12 20-24 11-14	10-9 6-16 7-15	18-1 22-19 3-21	13-17 8-4 2-5		9 10 11 12	Gravity Fielders Greez-Balls Heavy Hitters LA Radars	
July 23	H1' H4 H6	4-22 23-20 17-18	1-13 19-8 2-16	9-11 24-5 15-3	14-10 12-6 21-7		13 14 15 16	Maulers Mumzie's Masochists Murphy's Team Prime Time	
July 30	H1' H4 H6	12-8 21-5 1-10	17-11 4-20 3-2	9-18 24-22 7-23	14-13 19-6 15-16		17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Propulsion Army Roving Marauders Space Punks Voodoo TOAD Fury Weird Science Wild Turkeys Slicken Sliders LGDF	

Notes:

First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
 Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
 In an emergency, you can get equipment from the spare equipment monitor.

## 3. All games start at 5:30. Arrive by 5:20 to warm up. This means YOU!

Teams	Equipment Monitor	<b>Location</b>	Phone Phone
1, 6, 8, 9, 14, 17, 20, 22	Elsa Goudsmid	233-103D	4-6165
4, 10, 11, 12, 13, 18, 19, 24	Dave Wagner	301-344	4-1148
2, 3, 5, 7, 15, 16, 21, 23	Hal Ahlstrom	144-210	4-1847
Spare	Marc Pomerantz	138-310	4-1247



## CUSTOM SCHEDULING for AUGUST and (possibly) SEPTEMBER

TE	AM NAME	•	:		-			
M.	ANAGER:		P 1 1					
Ins	tructions							
1.	Contact the	he managers of the teams you would like to play during August and (possibly) week in September. Agree on a preferred week and day-of-week for the game.						
2.	(no reques	n may request more than one game per week. You may leave some weeks blank uest), and a randomly selected game will be filled in for you, unless you ally request "NO GAME" for a particular week.						
3.	submit the	quested game will be put on the official schedule, provided <b>both managers</b> the identical request (indicating mutual agreement). If only one team requests are request will be ignored.						
4.	not on you	quested game will be scheduled during the week that you request, but possibly our preferred day-of-week. Day-of-week preferences will be honored on an e, first-served basis.						
5.	Dolinar's	sts come in, a master schedule sheet will be posted and updated on Sam office door (238-434). You can refer to this sheet or call Sam (4-7403) to which potential opponents are still available during a given week.						
6.	Friday, J	uly 6, and the	e official schedule	e will be dis	Stop 238-420) no later than stributed within the following fill out the schedule.			
W	eek of	OPPONENT			Preferred DAY-OF-WEEK			
Αι	igust 6							
Αι	igust 13		š p.					
Αι	igust 20							
Αι	igust 27							
Se	ptember 3							

## 'C' League Managers and Alternate Managers

	Team Name	<u>Manager</u>	Mail Stop	Phone	Alternate Manager	Mail Stop	Phone
1	Bahama Llamas	George Chen	198-326	4-2843	David Rathbun	198-326	4-8626
2	Balls Deep	Mark Boyles	301-466	4-7462	Dan Goldman	301-466	4-4178
3	Cosmic Debris	Bill Robison	156-246	4-6300	John Zipse	156-246	4-2895
4	Crawdads	Gary Yagi	168-427	4-5693	Barbara McGuffie	168-427	4-3116
5	Deep Space Cadets	Henry Valtier	144-201	4-1858	Susan Russell	144-200	4-1883
6	Foxes & Hounds	Tam Antoine	200-215	4-4206	Carmen Bustamante	249-104	4-5586
7	Free Spirits	Shari Asplund	502-317	7-7335	Doug Clark	125-177	4-2529
8	Goat Scouts	Art Thompson	82-106	4-4609	Bonnie Theberge	156-142	4-0223
9	Gravity Fielders	Jim Border	238-600	4-8338	Stephen Liechten	238-625	4-1614
10	Greez-Balls	Ed McNevin	303-220	4-2195	Ed Powell	303-230	4-0308
11	Heavy Hitters	Joe Wackley	303-403	4-7641	Brian Hammer	303-403	4-4166
12	LA Radars	Tony Freeman	300-235	4-1887	Bruce Chapman	300-243	4-3603
13	Maulers	Dave Wagner	301-345	4-1148	Robb Warren	301-360	4-7525
14	Mumzie's Masochists	Jo Jean Kos	600-116	4-7537	Wilson Silsby	602-145	4-8738
15	Murphy's Team	Ken Hicks	300-329	4-9018	Julie Murphy	198-231	4-7311
16	Prime Time	Keith English	158-224	4-2746	G. L. McCarter	171-300	4-3592
17	Propulsion Army	Jay Dettinger	233-103	4-6402	Elsa Goudsmid	233-103	4-6165
18	Roving Marauders	Ray Morris	230-225	3-0851	Randii Wessen	301-250D	4-7580
19	Space Punks	Richard Lee	301-140L	4-1069	Pieter Kallemeyn	264-201	3-0509
20	Voodoo TOAD Fury	Charlie Kaczinski	158-200	4-3974	Kent Rennie	67-201	4-5627
21	Weird Science	Marc Pomerantz	138-310	4-1247	Brian Kubona	138-301	4-9362
22	Wild Turkeys	Sam Dolinar	238-420	4-7403	Mark Gatti	238-737	4-2123
23	Slicken Sliders	Carol Raymond	183-501	4-8690	David Tralli	183-501	4-1835
24	LGDF	Steven Stolper	301-350	4-1481	Matt Taylor	233-301	4-5608